and Petrosea's Financial Statements, and the proforma adjustments, are prepared in
accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standard (“PSAK”). The proforma
consolidated financial information reflecting the impact of the Proposed Transaction had it
occured on 31 December 2021.

The proforma consolidated financial information is presented only to provide information and is
based on certain assumptions, estimates and currently available information. Therefore, the
proforma consolidated financial information does not indicate the financial position and financial

12

performance that would have been achieved had the Proposed Transaction occurred on that
date and does not reflect an indication of or may differ from the financial position and results of
operations in the future.

The following is the proforma consolidated financial information as of 31 December 2021 and
for the year that ended on that date which has been reviewed by the Public Accounting Firm.

Summary of Proforma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

 PT Indika Energy Tbk
and subsidiaries

(US$)

Adjustment

(US$)

Proforma Consolidated
Financial Statement Post

Proposed Transaction
(US$)

Current Assets 2,091,950,362 (296,626,774) 1,795,323,588

Noncurrent Assets 1,599,526,739 - 1,599,526,739

Total Assets 3,691,477,101 (296,626,774) 3,394,850,327

Current Liabilities 1,135,763,896 (232,645,000) 903,118,896

Noncurrent Liabilities 1,671,999,540 - 1,671,999,540

Total Liabilities  2,807,763,436 (232,645,000) 2,575,118,436

Total Equity  883,713,665 (63,981,774) 819,731,891

Total Liabilities and
Equity

3,691,477,101 (296,626,774) 3,394,850,327

Summary of Proforma Consolidated Statements of Profit and Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income

As of 31 December 2021, management of the Company intends to divest Petrosea’s shares,
thus asset and liability of Petrosea has been presented as asset and liability held-for-sale.  The
impairment losses of US$79,960,887 have been recognized in the Company’s Financial
Statements, to adjust carrying amount of the asset held-for-sale to its fair value, less transaction
costs.

 PT Indika Energy Tbk

and subsidiaries
 Adjustments

 Consolidated statement of

profit or loss and other